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Individual Hitting Stats

INDEX PLAYER AVG OPS
GP-
GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH

SB-
ATT

1 CIMILLO, NICK
(RUTGERS)

.385 1.199 54-53 205 67 79 18 0 16 52 145 .707 39 7 36 3 0.492 3 0 1-1

2 WOOD, MATT (PENN
STATE)

.379 1.147 54-54 198 55 75 15 3 12 53 132 .667 36 7 26 6 0.480 5 3 5-8

3 DIGEORGIO, DANNY
(RUTGERS)

.368 1.032 57-57 228 72 84 17 3 7 59 128 .561 36 10 37 6 0.471 2 4 18-21

4 ALBRECHT, EVAN
(PURDUE)

.365 .922 50-49 181 41 66 14 1 1 34 85 .470 17 12 31 3 0.452 0 6 22-24

5 MCDONALD,CAM
(ILLINOIS)

.363 .974 53-53 212 39 77 17 2 7 59 119 .561 15 7 34 2 0.413 6 1 2-5

6 KEATON ANTHONY
(IOWA)

.361 1.133 53-53 202 46 73 22 0 14 55 137 .678 28 10 40 5 0.455 4 0 0-0

7 JEBB,MITCH
(MICHIGAN STATE)

.356 .959 54-54 219 38 78 10 3 6 46 112 .511 38 0 16 3 0.448 2 3 20-28

8 JESSEE, HUNTER
(INDIANA)

.355 .961 52-43 172 40 61 7 1 5 28 85 .494 33 4 33 2 0.467 1 0 8-11

9 SHLIGER, LUKE
(MARYLAND)

.353 1.097 62-62 249 79 88 22 2 12 58 150 .602 54 20 42 2 0.495 4 1 14-20

10 STEWART, JOE
(MICHIGAN)

.349 .981 62-62 269 73 94 17 2 13 56 154 .572 24 6 64 2 0.409 4 0 23-24

11 LASKO, RYAN
(RUTGERS)

.349 1.074 58-58 258 81 90 24 2 16 51 166 .643 30 9 43 7 0.431 2 3 13-14

12 GLASSER, PHILLIP
(INDIANA)

.346 .921 47-47 188 43 65 12 2 3 25 90 .479 27 7 30 2 0.442 2 0 6-7

13 JANAS,JUSTIN
(ILLINOIS)

.343 1.020 47-47 175 46 60 11 2 6 37 93 .531 28 23 25 5 0.489 1 0 0-0

14 DOLIGALE,DANNY
(ILLINOIS)

.340 .905 51-51 212 51 72 14 2 3 22 99 .467 33 4 44 3 0.438 0 2 18-19

15 SCHREFFLER, TROY
(MARYLAND)

.340 .978 62-62 253 67 86 23 1 10 57 141 .557 30 7 64 4 0.421 2 2 14-17

16 ELLIOTT, CLARK
(MICHIGAN)

.337 1.090 61-59 243 73 82 17 3 16 69 153 .630 49 8 56 0 0.460 2 0 19-23

17 ERNST, MARCUS (OHIO
STATE)

.337 .893 51-51 199 42 67 7 2 4 24 90 .452 39 2 30 3 0.441 5 1 1-8

18 PATRICK HERRERA
(NORTHWESTERN)

.336 .935 42-33 113 35 38 8 1 2 14 54 .478 20 6 34 1 0.457 1 3 3-5

19 PEYTON WILLIAMS
(IOWA)

.335 1.086 54-54 209 55 70 17 2 13 41 130 .622 35 16 35 3 0.464 1 0 4-4

20 JAY BESHEARS
(NORTHWESTERN)

.335 .995 49-47 194 38 65 17 3 10 46 118 .608 14 3 45 3 0.387 1 2 2-3

21 HARRY, JAY (PENN
STATE)

.333 .883 54-53 213 40 71 10 2 5 26 100 .469 23 7 24 0 0.414 1 0 4-7

22 ALLEYNE, CHRIS
(MARYLAND)

.331 1.095 62-61 263 73 87 16 1 24 79 177 .673 33 13 41 2 0.422 6 4 24-27

23 SCHIEKOFER, RICHIE
(RUTGERS)

.330 .885 49-43 179 42 59 10 1 4 44 83 .464 25 6 26 1 0.421 4 3 2-5

24 PYNE, JOSH (INDIANA) .327 .890 57-56 226 41 74 20 1 6 57 114 .504 20 3 51 5 0.386 2 1 1-2

25 ANTHONY CALARCO
(NORTHWESTERN)

.325 1.051 51-51 194 48 63 18 0 13 54 120 .619 34 4 52 2 0.432 2 0 1-2

26 KELLY, JACK
(MINNESOTA)

.324 1.013 51-50 179 39 58 18 3 8 45 106 .592 30 2 33 1 0.421 3 2 4-7

27 VALDEZ, CJ (PURDUE) .324 .904 46-46 176 36 57 14 0 4 43 83 .472 28 7 51 1 0.432 2 0 2-4

28 COMIA,BRANDEN
(ILLINOIS)

.323 .942 53-53 220 54 71 19 2 7 50 115 .523 28 9 62 4 0.419 1 1 4-6

29 FREY, MATT
(MICHIGAN)

.322 .987 61-61 233 59 75 15 0 12 57 126 .541 38 18 35 1 0.446 5 0 2-3

30 LORUSSO, NICK
(MARYLAND)

.322 .971 62-62 258 62 83 17 0 15 70 145 .562 37 6 55 5 0.409 7 1 0-0

31 VIOLA, TROY (PURDUE) .321 .950 50-50 196 42 63 19 0 8 42 106 .541 15 16 23 7 0.409 3 1 8-8

32 ETHAN O'DONNELL
(NORTHWESTERN)

.320 1.029 47-46 181 46 58 24 0 10 39 112 .619 24 5 43 1 0.410 2 2 4-5

33 DEZENZO, ZACH (OHIO
STATE)

.319 1.113 51-51 207 54 66 18 2 19 56 145 .700 28 6 50 3 0.413 1 0 0-0

34 RUBEN FONTES
(NORTHWESTERN)

.318 .974 37-29 110 25 35 9 1 5 19 61 .555 17 2 23 2 0.419 0 1 0-1



35 BRITO, CHRIS
(RUTGERS)

.317 1.078 55-54 208 56 66 16 1 16 74 132 .635 38 12 53 3 0.443 4 0 4-4

36 KEISTER, KEVIN
(MARYLAND)

.317 1.002 53-51 189 53 60 15 1 11 44 110 .582 29 5 54 1 0.420 1 5 4-4

37 TODYS, BRENT (OHIO
STATE)

.317 .833 38-34 139 21 44 10 0 4 23 66 .475 9 0 30 1 0.358 0 1 0-1

38 WASHINGTON, CURTIS
(PURDUE)

.314 .751 50-50 220 52 69 5 1 2 30 82 .373 18 6 30 0 0.378 2 4 31-35

39 BATEMAN, BRETT
(MINNESOTA)

.312 .749 52-52 215 39 67 7 2 0 13 78 .363 23 3 22 4 0.386 0 3 21-28

40 SLEIGHT, EVAN
(RUTGERS)

.310 .877 57-55 213 43 66 10 0 8 48 100 .469 24 12 50 0 0.408 1 0 2-4

41 MAYES,CASEY
(MICHIGAN STATE)

.306 .797 54-54 222 29 68 10 7 4 28 104 .468 4 4 56 2 0.329 1 2 11-14

42 SANTA MARIA, TONY
(RUTGERS)

.303 .941 59-57 228 59 69 16 4 10 69 123 .539 27 15 43 3 0.402 6 1 7-7

43 ANGLIM, GARRETT
(NEBRASKA)

.303 .865 49-45 178 28 54 11 4 4 28 85 .478 16 9 40 5 0.387 1 0 6-9

44 JARVIS, JAKE (PURDUE) .301 .864 40-24 83 13 25 4 0 2 19 35 .422 17 4 22 0 0.442 0 0 3-5

45 SPIEGEL, JOSH (PENN
STATE)

.300 .920 55-53 207 34 62 17 2 10 43 113 .546 22 4 62 5 0.374 2 0 0-0

46 KURODA-GRAUER,
JOSH (RUTGERS)

.299 .781 53-49 197 34 59 8 0 5 39 82 .416 20 2 35 0 0.365 3 3 3-3

47 ANDERSON, MAX
(NEBRASKA)

.299 .862 53-53 224 47 67 12 3 10 45 115 .513 14 3 26 6 0.349 0 0 6-7

48 BROOKMAN, ARCHER
(OHIO STATE)

.299 .779 41-37 137 26 41 10 0 2 22 57 .416 13 3 23 2 0.363 4 1 1-2

49 BERTRAM, RILEY
(MICHIGAN)

.298 .791 62-62 235 47 70 19 2 2 40 99 .421 23 5 45 6 0.370 2 6 5-7

50 KERN, KADE (OHIO
STATE)

.298 .883 49-46 191 29 57 15 1 9 49 101 .529 15 2 41 3 0.354 1 0 11-13

51 COSTES, MAXWELL
(MARYLAND)

.296 1.016 62-62 226 57 67 15 0 16 52 130 .575 39 22 42 6 0.441 3 1 0-0

52 FRANK,JACK
(MICHIGAN STATE)

.294 .903 53-53 201 38 59 16 2 9 34 106 .527 25 2 59 1 0.376 1 2 10-12

53 LIPSEY, TREY (OHIO
STATE)

.293 .943 50-50 164 37 48 6 2 7 26 79 .482 34 18 22 2 0.461 1 8 14-17

54 THOMPSON, CAM
(PURDUE)

.292 1.031 50-50 178 47 52 15 1 13 56 108 .607 19 27 30 4 0.424 7 0 1-2

55 EVERITT, GRIFFIN
(NEBRASKA)

.291 .862 53-53 203 38 59 12 1 8 41 97 .478 25 7 45 6 0.384 2 0 2-6

56 ZMARZLAK, BOBBY
(MARYLAND)

.291 .929 62-62 234 64 68 8 1 15 43 123 .526 32 12 86 2 0.403 0 4 6-6

57 NYISZTOR, MIKE
(RUTGERS)

.290 .770 52-39 169 39 49 13 4 0 25 70 .414 10 8 27 1 0.356 1 7 5-7

58 SHAW, MATT
(MARYLAND)

.290 .985 60-60 245 50 71 11 0 22 67 148 .604 34 6 46 3 0.381 6 0 12-16

59 JACKSON,TAYLOR
(ILLINOIS)

.287 .873 45-34 136 23 39 10 1 6 26 69 .507 14 3 24 0 0.366 0 2 6-7

60 OKULEY, MITCHELL
(OHIO STATE)

.287 .873 49-48 164 37 47 5 1 8 30 78 .476 24 8 32 3 0.397 3 2 2-3

61 MICHAEL SEEGERS
(IOWA)

.286 .714 54-54 227 43 65 7 1 1 31 77 .339 28 6 48 2 0.375 3 4 6-9

62 TOETZ, PAUL (PURDUE) .285 .797 50-50 193 31 55 13 2 4 33 84 .435 19 5 45 4 0.362 1 0 10-11

63 KYLE HUCKSTORF
(IOWA)

.284 .833 54-51 176 34 50 7 3 5 36 78 .443 19 13 55 2 0.390 2 3 8-10

64 WHALEN, BOBBY
(INDIANA)

.283 .755 59-59 247 54 70 13 4 2 33 97 .393 23 8 50 7 0.362 1 3 22-25

65 VRADENBURG,BROCK
(MICHIGAN STATE)

.280 .809 49-44 157 22 44 9 1 5 29 70 .446 22 0 38 2 0.363 3 0 0-1

66 OBERTOP, JIMMY
(MICHIGAN)

.278 .891 62-62 234 46 65 8 0 15 54 118 .504 38 7 84 1 0.387 5 0 0-0

67 FLORES, TITO
(MICHIGAN)

.276 .878 62-62 239 47 66 19 1 11 49 120 .502 24 15 51 4 0.376 1 0 2-4

68 BOLTON JR., MIKE
(PURDUE)

.276 .887 50-50 163 43 45 8 5 3 20 72 .442 38 14 61 1 0.445 3 3 28-34

69 BARTELS, COLE (PENN
STATE)

.276 .723 55-55 217 38 60 9 0 2 22 75 .346 28 9 24 2 0.377 3 0 5-6

70 MATHISON, CARTER
(INDIANA)

.273 1.001 59-57 209 55 57 11 1 19 58 127 .608 36 8 59 3 0.393 4 0 8-10

71 SWEENEY, JORDAN
(RUTGERS)

.271 .913 43-35 144 31 39 5 1 12 35 82 .569 13 3 44 3 0.344 0 2 0-0

72 FARQUHAR,TRENT
(MICHIGAN STATE)

.271 .812 54-54 207 37 56 13 0 6 29 87 .420 34 8 45 3 0.392 1 2 6-7
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73 BROECKER,BRYAN
(MICHIGAN STATE)

.271 .703 49-49 177 31 48 6 2 1 25 61 .345 18 7 37 3 0.358 2 1 3-3

74 ELLIS, MATTHEW
(INDIANA)

.271 .962 59-59 218 44 59 10 0 18 65 123 .564 40 7 68 10 0.398 1 0 1-1

75 MERILA, BOSTON
(MINNESOTA)

.267 .677 52-51 187 29 50 9 0 0 18 59 .316 19 10 29 5 0.361 3 1 4-6

76 PIACENTINO, JOHNNY
(PENN STATE)

.267 .737 41-41 161 17 43 7 4 2 29 64 .398 16 3 41 4 0.339 3 1 1-1

77 TIBBITTS, BROCK
(INDIANA)

.266 .841 59-57 218 42 58 13 1 9 43 100 .459 38 4 46 5 0.382 2 0 5-5

78 SAM PETERSEN (IOWA) .264 .794 49-38 148 31 39 7 0 6 33 64 .432 17 7 47 1 0.362 2 3 3-4

79 CAMPBELL,JACOB
(ILLINOIS)

.262 .773 52-52 210 41 55 11 1 8 43 92 .438 15 9 42 5 0.335 2 0 7-8

80 MATTHEWS, BRICE
(NEBRASKA)

.261 .825 45-44 157 31 41 8 0 7 29 70 .446 25 6 56 1 0.379 2 4 12-13

81 BAUER, COLTON (OHIO
STATE)

.261 .720 39-32 134 26 35 6 0 4 28 53 .396 9 4 41 0 0.324 1 0 1-1

82 HARDING,BRODY
(ILLINOIS)

.253 .740 52-52 170 33 43 10 0 2 14 59 .347 36 4 26 4 0.393 1 5 5-7

83 DOANES, TYLER
(INDIANA)

.253 .720 58-58 221 47 56 7 2 4 33 79 .357 39 2 38 2 0.363 5 2 11-13

84 BURTON, TED
(MICHIGAN)

.251 .833 61-61 227 49 57 17 0 10 53 104 .458 36 11 74 2 0.375 3 2 12-16

85 CHICK, CAM
(NEBRASKA)

.251 .881 50-48 171 41 43 7 2 8 26 78 .456 37 16 67 1 0.425 2 0 8-13

86 VINCENT BIANCHINA
(NORTHWESTERN)

.247 .670 49-46 162 30 40 9 2 1 24 56 .346 12 8 31 1 0.324 3 5 5-8

87 SARVER,KELLEN
(ILLINOIS)

.245 .722 48-39 151 19 37 9 0 3 31 55 .364 19 8 26 4 0.358 1 0 1-2

88 AHN,PETER (MICHIGAN
STATE)

.243 .707 53-51 173 28 42 14 3 0 19 62 .358 20 11 35 3 0.349 5 1 11-14

89 BRENDAN SHER (IOWA) .237 .684 47-37 131 11 31 6 0 3 20 46 .351 15 5 34 1 0.333 2 4 5-7

90 STEELE, ANTHONY
(PENN STATE)

.237 .632 38-28 97 5 23 1 1 1 10 29 .299 12 2 30 1 0.333 0 0 1-1

91 GERLOTT, BILLY (PENN
STATE)

.237 .748 54-51 190 25 45 12 2 6 33 79 .416 23 5 52 7 0.332 2 0 4-6

92 BANJOFF, LEIGHTON
(NEBRASKA)

.233 .709 47-38 133 18 31 4 0 2 17 41 .308 33 5 41 1 0.401 1 1 4-5

93 KARK,DILLON
(MICHIGAN STATE)

.233 .597 46-45 163 21 38 3 0 3 14 50 .307 12 1 34 2 0.290 0 4 2-2

94 ANDREW PINKSTON
(NORTHWESTERN)

.232 .689 42-30 95 24 22 3 0 0 16 25 .263 27 6 21 2 0.426 1 5 6-8

95 MURRISON, SAMUEL
(INDIANA)

.229 .655 40-23 83 17 19 2 0 2 10 27 .325 12 1 29 2 0.330 1 2 1-1

96 STANKE, CHASE
(MINNESOTA)

.228 .836 51-50 189 29 43 15 0 13 42 97 .513 22 7 43 5 0.323 5 1 4-5

97 STAHL, DREW
(MINNESOTA)

.226 .748 47-40 133 21 30 11 1 2 16 49 .368 31 2 38 1 0.380 0 1 5-10

98 CEASE, DEREK (PENN
STATE)

.226 .615 43-28 93 17 21 2 0 0 7 23 .247 19 2 20 1 0.368 0 0 3-3

99 BORK, KYLE
(MINNESOTA)

.224 .728 36-27 98 13 22 3 1 4 20 39 .398 11 5 35 0 0.330 1 0 0-2

100 HEJZA,CAL (ILLINOIS) .222 .627 51-51 158 30 35 6 0 1 20 44 .278 29 4 40 4 0.349 4 9 4-5

101 TONY LIVERMORE
(NORTHWESTERN)

.221 .595 45-42 140 24 31 4 0 0 12 35 .250 18 9 22 2 0.345 1 2 6-9

102 SWEENY, RONALD
(MINNESOTA)

.219 .739 50-43 155 26 34 8 1 7 15 65 .419 18 5 53 0 0.320 0 2 10-10

103 PETTORINI, TYLER
(OHIO STATE)

.218 .523 34-25 110 15 24 6 0 0 14 30 .273 5 1 14 3 0.250 4 1 4-5

104 JACKSON, CORE
(NEBRASKA)

.210 .637 44-36 124 18 26 6 2 1 21 39 .315 13 8 27 1 0.322 1 6 6-8

105 STEPHEN HRUSTICH
(NORTHWESTERN)

.208 .799 41-33 125 22 26 5 0 10 34 61 .488 17 3 42 2 0.311 3 1 3-4

106 COUNSELL, BRADY
(MINNESOTA)

.200 .603 36-24 100 11 20 5 2 1 10 32 .320 9 3 24 2 0.283 1 1 2-2

107 LANZAROTE, PABLO
(PURDUE)

.195 .582 34-22 87 17 17 3 1 2 11 28 .322 6 2 11 3 0.260 1 0 0-0

108 SARTORI, LUKE
(NEBRASKA)

.192 .553 41-20 73 19 14 1 0 1 9 18 .247 9 3 21 0 0.306 0 2 5-5

109 WALKER,ZAID
(MICHIGAN STATE)

.192 .527 50-46 177 24 34 6 0 3 23 49 .277 13 2 42 5 0.250 4 0 5-8

110 KELLEY, TAYVEN
(PENN STATE)

.192 .509 49-43 172 20 33 6 4 0 20 47 .273 9 1 66 4 0.236 0 1 2-3
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111 ROGERS, JORDON
(MICHIGAN)

.188 .586 41-19 69 15 13 2 0 1 11 18 .261 14 0 22 1 0.325 0 2 6-6

112 WILHITE, ANDREW
(MINNESOTA)

.188 .598 49-42 144 15 27 8 1 3 16 46 .319 12 7 46 5 0.279 2 2 9-10

113 CERVANTES, EFRY
(NEBRASKA)

.187 .585 40-37 107 12 20 4 0 1 10 27 .252 13 11 20 0 0.333 1 11 0-1

114 RECKART, DREW (OHIO
STATE)

.175 .723 38-29 103 20 18 3 0 6 14 39 .379 24 3 31 5 0.344 1 1 0-0

115 BRAYDEN FRAZIER
(IOWA)

.174 .535 39-17 69 11 12 4 0 1 12 19 .275 6 2 25 0 0.260 0 0 1-3

116 JC SANTINI
(NORTHWESTERN)

.163 .632 34-31 86 18 14 1 1 2 14 23 .267 23 5 26 1 0.365 1 5 0-1

INDEX PLAYER AVG OPS
GP-
GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH
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Pitching

Individual Pitching Stats

INDEX PLAYER ERA W L GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO KL 2B 3B HR AB B/AVG WP HBP BK

1 SMELTZ, JACKSON
(PURDUE)

2.83 6 1 10 0 0-1 0 57.1 40 22 18 22 79 15 7 0 7 202 .198 4 0 2

2 OLSON, EMMETT
(NEBRASKA)

2.86 3 3 8 1 0-1 1 66.0 61 36 21 16 65 16 13 1 6 256 .238 5 5 0

3 SAVACOOL, JASON
(MARYLAND)

2.93 8 3 16 0 0-0 0 107.2 84 40 35 28 123 30 12 1 10 395 .213 0 5 2

4 ADAM MAZUR
(IOWA)

3.07 7 3 15 1 1-1 0 93.2 60 37 32 30 98 23 13 2 7 338 .178 5 4 0

5 RAMSEY, RYAN
(MARYLAND)

3.22 11 1 15 1 1-1 0 92.1 63 37 33 41 90 22 14 1 6 326 .193 4 10 0

6 FLORENCE,
NATHAN (RUTGERS)

3.36 6 2 15 0 0-2 0 67.0 48 29 25 31 90 22 9 1 2 243 .198 7 4 0

7 KIRSCHSIEPER,COLE
(ILLINOIS)

3.40 7 2 15 0 0-1 0 87.1 75 33 33 29 88 19 17 0 6 323 .232 3 3 0

8 DYLAN NEDVED
(IOWA)

3.47 6 2 6 0 0-2 3 72.2 51 33 28 28 75 25 7 1 5 252 .202 5 14 0

9 TY LANGENBERG
(IOWA)

3.71 7 2 12 0 0-1 0 63.0 60 28 26 23 74 15 16 0 4 242 .248 7 9 0

10 FRANK, KOTY
(NEBRASKA)

3.81 5 0 7 0 0-2 0 59.0 54 30 25 19 70 11 14 1 7 224 .241 2 4 0

11 MALDONADO,
AIDAN
(MINNESOTA)

3.91 2 3 13 0 0-0 0 73.2 63 33 32 35 90 22 13 1 6 271 .232 4 7 1

12 ALLEN, CHASE
(MICHIGAN)

4.01 7 2 7 0 0-1 5 76.1 70 42 34 29 57 17 18 2 12 294 .238 5 14 1

13 KOLLAR, JARED
(RUTGERS)

4.36 8 2 16 1 0-0 0 76.1 73 38 37 22 84 32 16 3 11 292 .250 3 4 1

14 TOMASIC,CONNER
(MICHIGAN STATE)

4.43 4 4 9 0 0-0 0 65.0 64 39 32 26 41 10 15 3 8 250 .256 2 10 0

15 MICHAEL
FARINELLI
(NORTHWESTERN)

4.43 6 5 13 3 0-0 0 87.1 96 49 43 25 61 14 18 1 12 334 .287 3 5 0

16 SCHANAMAN, SHAY
(NEBRASKA)

4.44 2 8 13 2 1-0 0 77.0 75 48 38 29 76 19 14 2 12 299 .251 7 11 1

17 SEAN SULLIVAN
(NORTHWESTERN)

4.45 5 2 13 1 1-1 0 64.2 66 33 32 25 78 27 12 0 10 251 .263 1 8 0

18 LUENSMANN,
TRAVIS (PENN
STATE)

4.52 2 3 12 0 0-0 3 67.2 68 43 34 34 78 26 5 3 3 266 .256 7 5 0

19 LONCAR, WYATT
(OHIO STATE)

4.56 2 4 10 0 0-0 0 51.1 43 28 26 30 73 10 10 1 6 198 .217 7 7 1

20 DEAN, NICK
(MARYLAND)

4.57 6 2 15 0 0-2 0 82.2 84 48 42 27 80 20 23 2 12 326 .258 2 5 0

21 WESTON, CAMERON
(MICHIGAN)

4.74 5 4 11 0 0-0 7 81.2 92 49 43 38 92 16 20 4 6 327 .281 9 6 0

22 GOWENS,RILEY
(ILLINOIS)

4.86 5 4 13 0 0-1 0 66.2 52 38 36 27 68 17 10 2 10 242 .215 2 8 0

23 PERKINS, JACK
(INDIANA)

5.10 3 4 15 0 0-0 0 83.0 77 56 47 47 91 28 17 1 6 321 .240 12 21 2

24 IRELAND, SAM
(MINNESOTA)

5.27 4 5 13 0 0-0 0 71.2 74 46 42 38 80 20 14 1 10 277 .267 4 10 1

25 BREHMER,
BRADLEY
(INDIANA)

5.30 5 4 14 1 0-1 0 74.2 74 48 44 33 77 19 12 0 5 291 .254 8 17 0

26 O'HALLORAN,
CONNOR
(MICHIGAN)

5.44 5 4 18 0 0-1 0 92.2 97 65 56 40 104 37 26 3 9 360 .269 7 13 1



27 WANSING, TROY
(PURDUE)

5.44 4 4 12 0 0-0 0 51.1 51 37 31 33 61 19 11 1 2 198 .258 6 7 0

28 HENLINE, JADEN
(PENN STATE)

5.64 2 3 7 1 0-1 4 59.0 74 44 37 16 56 17 18 4 6 239 .310 6 3 0

29 COUPET, ISAIAH
(OHIO STATE)

5.71 5 5 13 0 0-1 0 64.2 49 52 41 41 98 16 11 1 9 249 .197 6 7 0

30 WENDELL, WYATT
(PURDUE)

5.88 5 3 13 0 0-0 0 56.2 70 42 37 18 56 15 10 0 9 233 .300 4 4 1

31 POWERS,NICK
(MICHIGAN STATE)

6.29 3 7 11 0 0-1 0 58.2 69 46 41 28 46 13 15 3 5 230 .300 0 5 0

32 DENNER, JACOB
(MICHIGAN)

6.38 4 6 11 0 0-0 3 67.2 85 57 48 25 66 15 19 6 9 280 .304 7 6 1

33 MASSEY, J.P.
(MINNESOTA)

6.52 2 8 12 0 0-0 0 59.1 64 53 43 39 63 15 10 0 5 242 .264 12 6 0

34 HABERTHIER, NATE
(OHIO STATE)

6.75 0 6 13 1 0-0 0 70.2 87 58 53 16 54 10 18 2 16 297 .293 5 6 2

35 BACKER, CJ
(PURDUE)

7.08 2 2 8 0 0-0 0 54.2 72 44 43 17 56 17 13 4 7 227 .317 9 7 2

INDEX PLAYER ERA W L GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO KL 2B 3B HR AB B/AVG WP HBP BK

Fielding

Individual Fielding Stats

INDEX PLAYER C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

1 LANZAROTE, PABLO (PURDUE) 237 207 30 0 1.000 0 24 8 .750 11 0

2 SWEENEY, JORDAN (RUTGERS) 154 142 12 0 1.000 9 0 0 .000 0 0

3 LIPSEY, TREY (OHIO STATE) 84 84 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0 0

4 SARVER,KELLEN (ILLINOIS) 83 76 7 0 1.000 7 0 0 .000 0 0

5 MURRISON, SAMUEL (INDIANA) 62 60 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0 0

6 CIMILLO, NICK (RUTGERS) 349 327 21 1 0.997 0 37 6 .860 6 1

7 OBERTOP, JIMMY (MICHIGAN) 502 470 30 2 0.996 2 52 8 .867 7 0

8 STANKE, CHASE (MINNESOTA) 486 439 45 2 0.996 2 82 16 .837 7 0

9 SHLIGER, LUKE (MARYLAND) 476 440 33 3 0.994 0 55 14 .797 13 0

10 JANAS,JUSTIN (ILLINOIS) 362 348 12 2 0.994 28 0 0 .000 0 0

11 THOMPSON, CAM (PURDUE) 333 316 15 2 0.994 23 0 0 .000 0 0

12 KURODA-GRAUER, JOSH (RUTGERS) 178 83 94 1 0.994 21 0 0 .000 0 0

13 STEWART, JOE (MICHIGAN) 149 143 5 1 0.993 0 0 0 .000 0 0

14 JAY BESHEARS (NORTHWESTERN) 134 98 35 1 0.993 7 0 0 .000 0 0

15 ELLIS, MATTHEW (INDIANA) 365 339 23 3 0.992 2 36 1 .973 6 0

16 FRANK,JACK (MICHIGAN STATE) 121 118 2 1 0.992 0 0 0 .000 0 0

17 NYISZTOR, MIKE (RUTGERS) 118 116 1 1 0.992 1 0 0 .000 0 0

18 COSTES, MAXWELL (MARYLAND) 565 528 32 5 0.991 29 0 0 .000 0 0

19 TODYS, BRENT (OHIO STATE) 228 212 14 2 0.991 0 36 4 .900 5 0

20 MCDONALD,CAM (ILLINOIS) 107 93 13 1 0.991 0 0 0 .000 0 0

21 CAMPBELL,JACOB (ILLINOIS) 367 340 23 4 0.989 0 17 12 .586 7 0

22 BARTELS, COLE (PENN STATE) 285 270 12 3 0.989 13 0 0 .000 0 0

23 GERLOTT, BILLY (PENN STATE) 87 83 3 1 0.989 0 0 0 .000 0 0

24 ANTHONY CALARCO (NORTHWESTERN) 428 391 32 5 0.988 26 0 0 .000 0 0

25 BROECKER,BRYAN (MICHIGAN STATE) 345 305 36 4 0.988 5 43 22 .662 4 0

26 JC SANTINI (NORTHWESTERN) 248 219 26 3 0.988 0 36 16 .692 6 0

27 SCHIEKOFER, RICHIE (RUTGERS) 85 84 0 1 0.988 0 0 0 .000 0 0

28 OKULEY, MITCHELL (OHIO STATE) 80 75 4 1 0.988 0 0 0 .000 0 0

29 LASKO, RYAN (RUTGERS) 155 149 4 2 0.987 0 0 0 .000 0 0

30 JACKSON,TAYLOR (ILLINOIS) 75 73 1 1 0.987 0 0 0 .000 0 0

31 SWEENY, RONALD (MINNESOTA) 360 335 20 5 0.986 21 0 0 .000 0 0

32 BANJOFF, LEIGHTON (NEBRASKA) 72 68 3 1 0.986 0 0 0 .000 0 0



33 PEYTON WILLIAMS (IOWA) 397 353 38 6 0.985 26 0 0 .000 0 0

34 TIBBITTS, BROCK (INDIANA) 396 376 14 6 0.985 27 0 0 .000 3 0

35 BROOKMAN, ARCHER (OHIO STATE) 383 329 48 6 0.984 4 36 10 .783 6 0

36 EVERITT, GRIFFIN (NEBRASKA) 365 329 30 6 0.984 0 30 6 .833 4 2

37 BRITO, CHRIS (RUTGERS) 302 256 41 5 0.983 29 0 0 .000 0 0

38 KEISTER, KEVIN (MARYLAND) 222 68 150 4 0.982 17 0 0 .000 0 0

39 DOANES, TYLER (INDIANA) 249 112 132 5 0.980 26 0 0 .000 0 0

40 KYLE HUCKSTORF (IOWA) 102 98 2 2 0.980 0 0 0 .000 0 0

41 WHALEN, BOBBY (INDIANA) 96 94 0 2 0.979 0 0 0 .000 0 0

42 AHN,PETER (MICHIGAN STATE) 274 250 18 6 0.978 14 0 0 .000 0 0

43 MICHAEL SEEGERS (IOWA) 183 79 100 4 0.978 19 0 0 .000 0 0

44 SCHREFFLER, TROY (MARYLAND) 135 128 4 3 0.978 0 0 0 .000 0 0

45 BRENDAN SHER (IOWA) 93 33 58 2 0.978 7 0 0 .000 0 0

46 CHICK, CAM (NEBRASKA) 90 81 7 2 0.978 2 0 0 .000 0 0

47 WOOD, MATT (PENN STATE) 396 359 28 9 0.977 2 46 7 .868 6 0

48 BURTON, TED (MICHIGAN) 257 141 110 6 0.977 18 0 0 .000 0 0

49 VRADENBURG,BROCK (MICHIGAN STATE) 250 222 22 6 0.976 30 0 0 .000 0 0

50 COUNSELL, BRADY (MINNESOTA) 82 37 43 2 0.976 6 0 0 .000 0 0

51 SPIEGEL, JOSH (PENN STATE) 325 307 10 8 0.975 22 12 1 .923 2 0

52 KERN, KADE (OHIO STATE) 122 118 1 3 0.975 0 0 0 .000 0 0

53 PIACENTINO, JOHNNY (PENN STATE) 80 78 0 2 0.975 0 0 0 .000 0 0

54 HARDING,BRODY (ILLINOIS) 233 101 126 6 0.974 28 0 0 .000 0 0

55 CERVANTES, EFRY (NEBRASKA) 117 35 79 3 0.974 10 0 0 .000 0 0

56 ELLIOTT, CLARK (MICHIGAN) 109 105 1 3 0.972 0 0 0 .000 0 0

57 DOLIGALE,DANNY (ILLINOIS) 106 100 3 3 0.972 0 0 0 .000 0 0

58 ETHAN O'DONNELL (NORTHWESTERN) 106 100 3 3 0.972 0 0 0 .000 0 0

59 RECKART, DREW (OHIO STATE) 140 74 62 4 0.971 11 0 0 .000 0 0

60 GLASSER, PHILLIP (INDIANA) 138 53 81 4 0.971 12 0 0 .000 0 0

61 WASHINGTON, CURTIS (PURDUE) 136 129 3 4 0.971 1 0 0 .000 0 0

62 BATEMAN, BRETT (MINNESOTA) 131 123 4 4 0.969 1 0 0 .000 0 0

63 HEJZA,CAL (ILLINOIS) 246 84 154 8 0.967 28 0 0 .000 0 0

64 FARQUHAR,TRENT (MICHIGAN STATE) 267 115 143 9 0.966 39 0 0 .000 0 0

65 MERILA, BOSTON (MINNESOTA) 119 72 43 4 0.966 4 0 0 .000 0 0

66 ANDERSON, MAX (NEBRASKA) 206 113 85 8 0.961 12 0 0 .000 0 0

67 VIOLA, TROY (PURDUE) 128 40 83 5 0.961 2 0 0 .000 0 0

68 VINCENT BIANCHINA (NORTHWESTERN) 126 35 86 5 0.960 7 0 0 .000 0 0

69 DIGEORGIO, DANNY (RUTGERS) 196 68 120 8 0.959 24 0 0 .000 0 0

70 TONY LIVERMORE (NORTHWESTERN) 170 54 109 7 0.959 16 0 0 .000 0 0

71 ALBRECHT, EVAN (PURDUE) 216 69 138 9 0.958 28 0 0 .000 0 0

72 TOETZ, PAUL (PURDUE) 163 58 98 7 0.957 24 0 0 .000 0 0

73 STAHL, DREW (MINNESOTA) 158 55 96 7 0.956 16 0 0 .000 0 0

74 ALLEYNE, CHRIS (MARYLAND) 135 124 5 6 0.956 1 0 0 .000 0 0

75 JEBB,MITCH (MICHIGAN STATE) 220 72 138 10 0.955 29 0 0 .000 0 0

76 HARRY, JAY (PENN STATE) 238 63 164 11 0.954 28 0 0 .000 0 0

77 WALKER,ZAID (MICHIGAN STATE) 85 75 6 4 0.953 2 0 0 .000 0 0

78 ZMARZLAK, BOBBY (MARYLAND) 102 96 1 5 0.951 0 0 0 .000 0 0

79 BERTRAM, RILEY (MICHIGAN) 277 87 176 14 0.949 30 0 0 .000 0 0

INDEX PLAYER C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI



80 SHAW, MATT (MARYLAND) 275 100 161 14 0.949 26 0 0 .000 0 0

81 MATHISON, CARTER (INDIANA) 91 83 3 5 0.945 0 0 0 .000 0 0

82 JACKSON, CORE (NEBRASKA) 143 44 91 8 0.944 16 0 0 .000 0 0

83 FREY, MATT (MICHIGAN) 123 26 90 7 0.943 4 0 0 .000 0 0

84 BORK, KYLE (MINNESOTA) 70 51 15 4 0.943 4 0 0 .000 0 0

85 LORUSSO, NICK (MARYLAND) 134 29 97 8 0.940 3 0 1 .000 0 0

86 KELLEY, TAYVEN (PENN STATE) 100 92 2 6 0.940 0 0 0 .000 0 0

87 KELLY, JACK (MINNESOTA) 146 80 57 9 0.938 6 4 0 1.000 0 0

88 PYNE, JOSH (INDIANA) 129 28 93 8 0.938 5 0 0 .000 0 0

89 MAYES,CASEY (MICHIGAN STATE) 97 90 1 6 0.938 0 0 0 .000 0 0

90 PATRICK HERRERA (NORTHWESTERN) 159 60 89 10 0.937 14 0 0 .000 0 0

91 DEZENZO, ZACH (OHIO STATE) 249 153 80 16 0.936 14 0 0 .000 0 0

92 ERNST, MARCUS (OHIO STATE) 173 84 78 11 0.936 9 0 0 .000 0 0

93 CEASE, DEREK (PENN STATE) 122 38 76 8 0.934 16 0 0 .000 0 0

94 SANTA MARIA, TONY (RUTGERS) 157 50 95 12 0.924 12 0 0 .000 0 0

95 MATTHEWS, BRICE (NEBRASKA) 189 62 112 15 0.921 17 0 0 .000 0 0

96 KARK,DILLON (MICHIGAN STATE) 100 26 66 8 0.920 8 0 0 .000 0 0

97 COMIA,BRANDEN (ILLINOIS) 138 35 91 12 0.913 5 0 0 .000 0 0

98 BOLTON JR., MIKE (PURDUE) 87 78 1 8 0.908 0 0 0 .000 0 0

99
PETTORINI, TYLER (OHIO STATE)

88 38 41 9 0.898 8 0 0 .000 0 0

100 BAUER, COLTON (OHIO STATE) 71 20 43 8 0.887 1 0 0 .000 0 0
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